

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 582 OF 2023

Mahendra Chatraram ChoudharyAPPELLANT

V/S

Nagendra Chatraram Choudhary And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13649 OF 2023

In

Appeal from Order 582 OF 2023

Mahendra Chatraram ChoudharyPETITIONER

V/S

Nagendra Chatraram Choudhary And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. P.S. Dani, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Jeetendra Mishra & Ms. Nikita
Jain

i/b Unison Legal for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 9th August, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/09/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)