



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.582 OF 2023.
IN
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.2410 OF 2022
IN
S.C. SUIT NO.1730 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13649 OF 2023**

Mahendra Chatraram Choudhary ... Appellant
Versus
Nagendra Chatraram Choudhary
And Others ... Respondents

Mr. Dani, Senior Advocate I/B Unison Legal a/w Swanand G. and Kiran Dubey for the Applicant.

Mr. Manoj Pandey a/w Vinod Pandey i/b Vandan Kumar for the Respondents.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 15 SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C.

. Adjourned at the request of learned Counsel for the Respondents to enable him to file the affidavit.

2 Let affidavit be filed on or before 29 September 2023. List the Appeal on 4 October 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)