

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 582 OF 2023

Mahendra Chatraram ChoudharyAPPELLANT

V/S

Nagendra Chatraram Choudhary And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13649 OF 2023

In

Appeal from Order 582 OF 2023

Mahendra Chatraram ChoudharyPETITIONER

V/S

Nagendra Chatraram Choudhary And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Neeta Solanki a/w Ms. Kiran Dubey i/by Unison Legal
for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant(s) , stand
over to 02/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)