

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.582 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13649 OF 2023**

Mahendra Chatraram Choudhary ... Appellant
V/s.
Nagendra Chatraram Choudhary & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Neeta Solanki a/w. Adv. Kiran Dubey i/by Unison Legal for the Appellant.
Mr. Rishikesh Singh h/f. Adv. Vandan Kumar for the Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 2ND DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondent seeks an adjournment stating that their arguing counsel is unwell and unable to remain present today.
2. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks leave to file rejoinder.
3. Let the rejoinder be filed and served by 16th December 2025.
4. At their request, list the matter on 6th January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

1/1