

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.582 OF 2023

Mahendra Chatraram Choudhary	... Appellant
V/s.	
Nagendra Chatraram Choudhary & Ors.	... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13649 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.582 OF 2023**

Ms. Neeta Solanki a/w Mr. Ayush Jain for the Appellant.
Mr. Rishikesh Singh h/f Mr. V. Kumar for Respondents.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 6TH JANUARY 2026.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks two weeks' time and leave to file a rejoinder. The request is granted.
2. Let the rejoinder be filed on or before 13th January 2026.
3. List the matter on 21st January 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)