

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 582 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13649 OF 2023

Digitally
signed by
AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date:
2026.03.16
11:55:35
+0530

Mahendra Chatraram Chaudhary ... Appellant

V/s.

Nagendra Chatraram Chaudhary & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Ayush Jain i/b. Unison Legal for Appellant.

Mr. Karan Shah h/f. Mr. Vandan Kumar for Respondents.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. At the joint request of the parties, stand over to 24th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Ajay Jadhav