

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.03.26
13:20:51 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 582 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13649 OF 2023**

Mahendra Chatraram Choudhary ... Appellant/Applicant

V/s.

Nagendra Chatraram Choudhary and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Neeta Solanki a/w. J/H. Mishra a/w. Ayush Jain i/b. Unison Legal for the Appellant

Mr. Rishikesh Singh h/f. Mr. Vandan Kumar for the Respondents

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 24th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. At the request of Mr. Rishikesh Singh, learned Counsel who is holding for the Advocate on record for the Respondents and who is stated to have a bereavement in his family, stand over to 15th April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Jyoti Pawar